
Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

A

1. Von A bis B im Jog, Jog Slalom um B zu C
2. Stop, 360°HHW rechts, Walk von C nach D
3. Bei D Set Up vor dem Richter, Back Up um die Ecke
4. Jog bis zwischen B/E, Jog Volte links um E, Von B/E Walk A
In Walk zurück in Warm Up Area

Showmanship at Halter
LK 1-2 A/B Quali

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

C

D

EB



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

A

B

1. Bei A antraben, Trab Slalom um die Pylonen
2. Volte um die letzte Pylone, Schritt bei B
3. Set Up vor dem Richter, Rückwärtsrichten
4. 270° HHW rechts
Im Trab zurück in Warm Up Area

Showmanship at Halter
LK 1-3 A/B 
Klasse A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

1. Jog Slalom A - D
2. Stopp, Back-Up, Turn 270° right
3. Walk To E, Set Up
4. Turn 90° right
5. Im Jog zurück zum Line Up

Showmanship at Halter
LK 3 

Klasse C

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

1. Slalom Schritt, zwischen B & C Jog bis D
2. Stopp, Back-Up, Turn 270° right
3. Walk zur Mitte, dann Jog to Judge
4. Set Up, Turn 90° right
5. Im Walk zurück zum Line Up

Showmanship at Halter
LK 4/5

Klasse C

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019



Western Horsemanship
LK 1-2 AB

Quali

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

1. Be ready at A, Jog, continue with ext. Jog to C.
2. Jog around C.
3. Lope circle left lead around B.
4. Lead change, lope circle right lead.
5. Walk, stop
6. Back one horse length, stop.
7. 540° turn (opt. r/l)
8. Jog to D, stop
Walk to warm up area

Western Horsemanship
LK 1-2 AB
Klasse A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

A D

B C



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Western Horsemanship
LK 3

Klasse A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

A D

B C

1. Be Ready at A, Jog, continue lope right lead around C
2. Jog stop
3. 540° turn (opt. r/l)
4. Jog, continue lope left lead around C
5. Jog, continue lope right lead around B
6. Walk, stop
7. Back up one horse length, 180° turn, (opt. r/l)
8, Ext Jog arond C, continue Jog to D



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

1. Be ready at A, Jog, continue with ext. Jog to C.
2. Jog around C.
3. Lope circle left lead around B.
4. Jog, lope circle right lead.
5. Jog, Walk, stop
6. Back one horse length, stop.
7. 540° turn (opt. r/l)
8. Jog to D, stop
Walk to warm up area

Western Horsemanship
LK 3

Klasse C

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

A D

B C



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

1. Bei A anfangen im Schritt, Übergang zum Trab bis C.
2. Trab um C.
3. Linksgalop Volte um B.
4. Übergang zum Trab, halbe Volte Trab.
5. Weiter im Trab, Schritt, Stop.
6. Ein Pferdelänge rückwärst richten, Stop.
7. 180° Hinterhand Wendung (opt. r/l)
8. Trap zum D, Stop
Im Schritt zum warm up area

Western Horsemanship
LK 4-5

Klasse C

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019

A D

B C



Jungpferde 
Basis

4. & 5. Jährig

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Senior Trail
Quali

LK 1-2 A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Junior Trail
Quali
LK 1-2

LK 1-2 B

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Senior Trail
Klasse A
LK 1-2 A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

1. Bridge
2. Walk over
3. Jog over
4. Side pass links
5. Lope over
6. Lope in, Back up
7. Gate
8. Jog over
9. Jog in, turn links 90°
10. Jog out, Jog over

Start

1

2

3
5

4
6

7

8

9

10

Ende



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Junior Trail
Klasse A

LK 1-2
LK 1-2 B

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

1. Bridge
2. Walk over
3. Jog over
4. Side pass links
5. Lope over
6. Jog in, Back up
7. Gate
8. Jog over
9. Walk in, turn links 90°
10. Walk out, Jog over

Start

1

2

3
5

4
6

7

8

9

10

Ende



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Trail
LK 3

Klasse A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

1. Jog over
2. Walk in, turn 540° r. or l.
3. Walk out, Jog over
4. Jog in, back up
5. Gate
6. Jog, Lope over
7. Jog over
8. Side pass right
9. Jog over
10. Walk over
11. Bridge

Start Ende

1

2 3

5

4

6

7

8

9

10

11



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Trail
LK 3

Klasse C

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

1. Bridge
2. Walk over
3. Jog over
4. Side Pass links
5. Jog, Lope over, Jog
6. Walk in, back up
7. Gate
8. Walk. Jog over, walk in
9. Turn 90° links, walk out
10. Jog over

Start
Ende

1

2

3
5

4
6

7

8

9

10



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Trail
LK 4-5

Klasse C

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

1. Bridge
2. Walk over
3. Side Pass links
4. Jog over
5. Walk in, back up
6. Gate
7. Walk. Jog over, walk 
8. Turn 90° links, walk out
9. Jog over

Start
Ende

1

2

3
5

4

6

7

8

9



Ranch Trail
LK 1-3

Walk
Jog
Extended Jog
Lope
Back-up
Sidpass

Start

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1. Tor
2. Jog Over
3. Sprung
4. Lope Over
5. Ground Tie, Stange verschieben
6. Sidepass
7. Rückwärts
8. Brücke

Ende

7.

1.

8.

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Ranch Trail
LK 4-5

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019

Walk
Jog
Extended Jog
Lope
Back-up
Sidpass

Start

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1. Tor
2. Walk Over
3. Sprung
4. Lope Over
5. Ground Tie, Stange verschieben
6. Sidepass
7. Rückwärts
8. Brücke

Ende

7.

1.

8.



Jungpferde 
Trail

4. & 5. Jährig

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Walk
Jog
Lope
Backup

Sidepass

Horse & Dog Trail
Quali LK 1-2

A Klasse LK 1-3

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. – 14. Juli 2019

1. An Pylone Anhalter, Walkt to Bridge
2. Walk over
3. Jog over
4. Side pass links
5. Lope over
6. Jog in, Back up
7. Gate
8. Jog over
9. Walk in, turn links 90°
10. Walk out, Jog over
11. Walk to Pylone, anhalten, 
absteigen

Start

1

2

3
5

4
6

7

8

9

10

Ende

1. Hund ableinen, Hund ablegen
Hund über die Brücke, Hund bei Fuß

2. Hund bei Fuß
3. Hund bei Fuß
4. Hund ablegen
5. Hund bei Fuß
6. Hund ablegen
7. Hund ablegen
8. Hund bei Fuß
9. Hund ablegen
10 Hund bei Fuß
11. Hund anleinen

11



Senior Ranch Riding
LK 1-2 AB

Quali Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Junior Ranch Riding
LK 1-2 

Quali Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Senior Ranch Riding
LK 1-2 AB
A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Junior Ranch Riding
LK 1-2 

A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Ranch Riding

LK 3 AB

A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier

Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Ranch Riding
LK 3 AB
C Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Ranch Riding
LK 4-5 

C Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Sen. Superhorse
LK 1-2 AB

Quali und A

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Western Riding
LK 1-2 AB Quali Klasse

LK 3 AB A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Western Riding
LK 1-2 AB A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Western Riding
LK 3 AB C Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Senior Reining
LK 1-2 AB

Quali Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Junior  Rening
LK 1-2 Q

LK 3 A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Senior Reining
LK 1-2 AB
A Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Junior  Rening
LK 1-2 A Klasse
LK 3 C Klasse

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Reining
LK 4

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Jungpferde 
Reining

4. & 5. Jährig

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019



Youngstar Reining

7. EWU AQ-C Turnier
Triple Star Guest Ranch

12. -14. Juli 2019


